Chief Deputy Clerk

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA	FILE D
CASE NO. 82,933	APR 20 1994
	STERK SIMO

BARBARA A. SAVONA,

Plaintiff-Appellant-Petitioner,

vs.

PRUDENTIAL INSURANCE CO.,

Defendant-Appellee-Respondent.

CERTIFIED QUESTION FROM THE UNITED STATES
COURT OF APPEALS ELEVENTH CIRCUIT, CASE NO. 93-2281
BASED ON APPEAL FROM ORDER ENTERED FEBRUARY 11, 1993,
BY MAGISTRATE D.P. DIETRICH, JUDGE FOR THE
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT, MIDDLE DISTRICT OF FLORIDA,
ORLANDO DIVISION, D.C. NO. 91-00462-CIV-ORL-19

ANSWER BRIEF OF RESPONDENT, PRUDENTIAL

MELISSA ARONY, ATTORNEY
Eubanks, Hilyard, Rumbley,
Meier & Lengauer, P.A.
Post Office Box 4973
Orlando, Florida 32802-4973
(407) 425-4251
Florida Bar Number: 599387
Attorneys for Prudential

TABLE OF CONTENTS

<u>.</u>	AGE
STATEMENT OF THE ISSUES	i
I. CERTIFIED QUESTION FROM THE ELEVENTH CIRCUIT:	
WHETHER, UNDER <u>FLA. STAT.</u> §627.6675 (1987), A CONVERSION INSURANCE POLICY MUST PROVIDE BENEFITS EQUAL TO THOSE PROVIDED UNDER THE ORIGINAL GROUP INSURANCE POLICY	
II. IN THE ALTERNATIVE, SHOULD THIS COURT DEEM PLAINTIFF'S-APPELLANT'S CLAIMS ARE GOVERNED BY THE EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT INCOME SECURITY ACT OF 1974 (ERISA), THE ISSUE IS	
WHETHER UNITED STATES MAGISTRATE JUDGE DIETRICH'S ULTIMATE DECISION, THAT PRUDENTIAL WAS NOT REQUIRED TO PAY PLAINTIFF-APPELLANT IN EXCESS OF \$250,000 PURSUANT TO HER INDIVIDUAL CONVERSION POLICY, IS ALSO CORRECT WHEN APPLYING FEDERAL ERISA PRINCIPLES TO THE FACTS OF THIS CASE	
TABLE OF CITATIONS	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
STATEMENT OF THE FACTS	2
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENTS	8
ARGUMENTS	10
CONCLUSION	37
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	38
APPENDIX (Separately bound)	

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>CASES</u>	PAGES
Adams v. LTV Steel Mining Company	. 32
<u>Alday v. Container Corporation of America</u>	. 34
Amato v. Western Union Intern., Inc	. 32
American Family Life Assurance Co. of Columbus v. Blue Cross of Florida, Inc. 486 F.2d 225 (5th Cir. 1973)	. 36
Blackmar v. Lichtenstein	. 32
Blue Cross/Blue Shield of Florida, Inc. v. Shufelt . 8, 11, 487 So.2d 1085 (Fla. 5th DCA 1986), 14, 17	
Blue Cross/Blue Shield of Florida, Inc. v. Weiner 543 So.2d 794, 798 (Fla. 4th DCA 1989)	. 21
Bryant v. Food Lion, Inc	. 32
<u>Cefalu v. B.F. Goodrich Co.</u>	. 33
Crews v. Central States Southeast and Southwest Areas Pension Fund 788 F.2d 332, 336 fn. 1, (6th Cir. 1986)	. 32
Davis v. Liberty Mutual Insurance Co	. 36
Diesel Service Co. v. AMBAC International Corp 961 F.2d 635, 639 (7th Cir. 1992)	. 14
<u>Drinkwater v. Metropolitan Life Insurance Co.</u>	. 25
Dzinglski v. Weirton Steel Corp	. 32

FMC Corporation v. Holliday
Flinchbaugh v. Chicago Pneumatic Tool Co
Flintkote Co. v. Dravo Corp
Helms v. Monsanto
<u>Ingersoll-Rand v. McClendon</u>
<u>Jonathan's Landing, Inc. v. Townsend</u>
<u>Justice v. Bankers Trust Co., Inc.</u>
<u>Leigh v. Engle</u>
Massachusetts Mutual Life Insurance Company v. Russell 30 473 U.S. 134, 148, 105 S.Ct. 3085 87 L.Ed.2d 96 (1985)
Metropolitan Life Insurance Co. v. Massachusetts 23 471 U.S. 724, 737, N. 14 (1985)
Moehle v. NL Industries, Inc
Moore v. Metropolitan Life Insurance Company 30, 34 856 F.2d 488, 492 (2d Cir. 1988)
Moore v. Reynolds Metals Company Retirement Program 32 For Salaried Employees 740 F.2d 454 (6th Cir. 1984)
Murray v. Ford Motor Co
Musto v. American General Corp
Nachwalter v. Christie

National Cos. Health Benefit Plan v. St. Joseph's Hospital . 30 of Atlanta, Inc. 929 F.2d 1558, 1571 (11th Cir. 1991)
Neubauer v. Safeco Life Ins. Co
Northbrook Life Ins. Co. v. Clark 8, 11, 12, 14, 17, 582 So.2d 1199 (Fla. 2nd DCA 1991)
Oliva v. Pan American Life Insurance Co
Pilot Life Insurance Co. v. Dedeaux
Provau v. State Farm Mutual Automobile Insurance Co 12 772 F.2d 817, 820 (11th Cir. 1985)
Rasmussan v. Metropolitan Life Insurance Co 34, 35 675 F.Supp. 1497, 1504 (W.D. La. 1987)
Reineke v. Reineke
Rosile v. Aetna Life Insurance Co
<u>Shaw v. Delta Airlines. Inc.</u>
Shideler v. Connecticut General Life Ins. Co 20 563 So.2d 1082 (Fla. 5th DCA 1990)
<u>Silverberg v. Paine, Webber, Jackson & Curtis, Inc.</u> 11, 12 710 F.2d 678, 690 (11th Cir. 1983)
Silverman v. Barbizon School of Modeling and Fashion, Inc 36 720 F.Supp. 966 (S.D. Fla. 1989)
<u>Stuart v. State</u>
<u>Studstill v. Borg Warner Leasing</u>
United Mine Workers of America Health and

West v. American Telephone and Telegraph Co
Williams, McCarthy, Kinley, Rudy & Picha v. Northwestern 10 National Insurance Group 750 F.2d 619 (7th Cir. 1984)
Yohn, In re Estate of
Young, T. Harris v. Marquette Electronics, Inc
<u>STATUTES</u>
Florida Constitution, Article 5, §3(b)(6)
<u>Fla. Stat.</u> §627.651(5)
<u>Fla. Stat.</u> §627.6675 7, 8, 10, 11, 13, 14, 15, 20, 3
<u>Fla. Stat.</u> §627.6675(11)(a)1.b
28 U.S.C. §1441 et seq
29 U.S.C. §1001(1)
29 U.S.C. §1002(1)
29 U.S.C. §1003(a) - ERISA, §4(a)
29 U.S.C. §1132(a)(1)(B)
29 U.S.C. §1132(e)(1)
29 U.S.C. §1144(a) - ERISA, §514(a)
29 U.S.C. §1144(b)(2)(B) - ERISA, §514(6)(2)(B) 23
29 U.S.C.S. §§1001 et seq
29 U.S.C.S. §1144(a)
29 U.S.C.S. §1144(b)(2)(B)
